LEICESTERSHIRE ORIENTEERING CLUB - OCTAVIAN DROOBERS
Fosse Meadows- 03MAY2006
Organiser: Mark Foxwell
Good to see so many of you, it was a very pleasant evening to be out on Fosse meadows.
The courses did change right up to the last minute due to changes in access because of nesting birds
in some of the enclosures. Many thanks to Bruce Bryant for use of the new maps as well as flexibilty
in printing, help with planning and manning the start. I'd also like to thank Peter Hornsby
for the Sl support and manning download.

Finally thanks to Dave, Bruce and Peter for help collecting the controls.

Next week sees the next LEI event at Burbage just 5k SW of Fosse and the OD event at Hay Wood
(near Baddesley Clinton). Hope to see you there.

Short 1.8k/15m
Club Class Time
1stHarriet Lawson DVO w10 0:11:31
2" Naomi Richardson KH8 W12 0:11:49
34 James Dance KH8 M10 0:14:21
4 Matthew Sharney Connor Haywood Cubs 0:14:27
5 Edward Sherriff LEI M11 0:14:35
6 Adam Graham KH8 M10 0:15:05
7 Aidan Smith Bradley Dunkley Cubs 0:15:16
8 Jack Pittaway KH8 M12 0:15:50
9 Euan Tebbutt LEI M7 0:17:06
10 Harrison McCartney oD M10 0:18:13
11 Alex McDonald Christian Hughes Cubs 0:18:58
12 Ethan Tebbutt LEI M4 0:19:45
13 William Hand Johnathan West Cubs 0:19:57
14 Liam Powell M10 0:20:06
15 Alex Kind Philip Kind Cubs 0:20:29
16 Cameron Atkinson  Matthew Tillsley Cubs 0:21:36
17 Woon Dat Lun KH8 M12 0:22:36
18 Ross Kellett Ben Brandwood Cubs 0:24:36
19 Nathan Lawson Tom Robinson Cubs 0:25:25
20 Emilia Lowe KH8 w10 0:26:02
21 Michael Downes Benjamin Depledge Cubs 0:27:37
22 Bethany Walker KH8 W10 0:29:49
23 Katie Horton KH8 W10 0:32:16
24 Oliver Howells Jacob Harris Cubs 0:50:11
Cubs: 1st Stoney Stanton Cubs
KH8: King Henry VIl school, Coventry
Medium 3.8k/25m
Club Class Time
1st Mark Cummings uwocC M21 0:27:33
2" Shane Enright uwoC M21 0:30:14
3rd Alison Hardy LEI 0:32:51
4 Mike Hampton oD M60 0:34:32
5 Emma Ketley 0] W14 0:36:17
6 Sue Hallett oD 0:38:18



7 Joanna
8 Thomas
9 Roy
10J
11M
12 Laurie
13 Stuart
14 Duncan
15 Shaun
16 Margaret
17 Jacky
18 Matthew
19 Heather
20 Roger
21 Andy
22 Rebecca
23 Tim
Lee
Robert
Tanya
Dani

Long

1stlain
2" Harold
3 John
4 Jeff
5 Amy
6 Chris
7 Chris
8 Andrea
9Bob
10 Paul
11 Adrian
12 lain
13J
14 Keith
15 Mark
16 Pete
17 John
18 lan
19 Paul
20 Ben
21 Bob
22 Liz
23 Rodney
24 Phil
25 Simon
26 Ursula
27 David
28 John
29 Clive
30 Dave
31 M
32 Chris
33 lan
34 Rachel

Read
Bleazard
Denney
Burrows
Hardy
Fluck
Tyler
Teed
Emerson
Willdig
Embrey
Handy
Sherriff
Williamson
Clarke
Tyler
Sherriff
Powell
Latham
Noronhe
Molloy

4.9k/35m

Embrey
Wyber
Embrey
Colbert
Sarkies
Bosley
McCartney
Rebora
Brandon
Furness
Sarkies
Tebbutt
Higgins
Willdig
Sherriff
Carey
Marriott
Wells
Turner
Saxby
Haskins
Phillips
Hugo
May
Ford
Williamson
Le Boutillier
Boden
Handy
Toach
Bomber
Phillips
Wilson
Simonetti

KH8
uwocC
LEI
NGOC

LEI

uwocC
oD
HOC
WCH
LEI

LEI
NATO

LEI

LEI
uwocC
KH8
KH8

Club
oD
uwocC
HOC
NOC
oD
LEI
oD
SLOW
oD
oD
oD
LEI

oD
LEI
oD
LEI
LEI
SELOC
uwocC
LEI
oD
oD
oD
LEI
LEI
LEI
oD
WCH
LEI
oD
LEI
LEI
LEI

W14
M21
M60
M60
M35
M55
M40

M20
W50
W45
M14
w17
M60
M45
w14
M16
M45
M21

w14
W16

Class
M20
M21
M45
M21
w21
M55
M35

M55
M50
M21
M35
M40
M55
M40
M60
M55
M50

M20
M55
W40

M50
M60
W40
M50
M55
M40
M35
M50
M55
M40
w21

0:40:04

0:41:27

0:41:43

0:43:02

0:43:20

0:45:02

0:45:34

0:47:17

0:49:10

0:49:17

0:52:03

0:52:06

0:54:21

0:59:30

1:05:22

1:09:50

1:12:30

0:42:27 mp 171 for 147
missing 7 -15
missing 9-15
missing 9-15

Time

0:27:46
0:29:13
0:30:21
0:32:05
0:33:17
0:35:01
0:35:36
0:36:42
0:36:54
0:37:17
0:37:20
0:38:51
0:39:17
0:39:18
0:40:22
0:40:27
0:40:49
0:40:52
0:40:54
0:41:57
0:42:03
0:42:33
0:43:48
0:44:35
0:45:29
0:45:46
0:46:37
0:49:33
0:50:05
0:51:15
0:54:58
0:59:18
1:06:02
1:09:15



Dave Bray LEI M50 0:37:41mp
Hazel Kendrick uwoCc w21 0:58:09 15/16 wrong order
Martin Hill LEI M55 0:49:46 missing 161

One junior competitor failed to register a punch at the start and another had no finish, so their
Times have been calculated from their check and download times.

Controls were programmed to turn off at 8 rather than 8.30. Apologies to Tim Sherriff and Rebecca
Tyler whose last control was affected.
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