Fosse Meadows- 03MAY2006

Organiser: Mark Foxwell

Good to see so many of you, it was a very pleasant evening to be out on Fosse meadows. The courses did change right up to the last minute due to changes in access because of nesting birds in some of the enclosures. Many thanks to Bruce Bryant for use of the new maps as well as flexibility in printing, help with planning and manning the start. I'd also like to thank Peter Hornsby for the SI support and manning download.

Finally thanks to Dave, Bruce and Peter for help collecting the controls.

Next week sees the next LEI event at Burbage just 5k SW of Fosse and the OD event at Hay Wood (near Baddesley Clinton). Hope to see you there.

Short 1.8k/15m

		Club	Class	Time
1 st Harriet	Lawson	DVO	W10	0:11:31
2 nd Naomi	Richardson	KH8	W12	0:11:49
3 rd James	Dance	KH8	M10	0:14:21
4 Matthew Sharney	Connor Haywood	Cubs		0:14:27
5 Edward	Sherriff	LEI	M11	0:14:35
6 Adam	Graham	KH8	M10	0:15:05
7 Aidan Smith	Bradley Dunkley	Cubs		0:15:16
8 Jack	Pittaway	KH8	M12	0:15:50
9 Euan	Tebbutt	LEI	M7	0:17:06
10 Harrison	McCartney	OD	M10	0:18:13
11 Alex McDonald	Christian Hughes	Cubs		0:18:58
12 Ethan	Tebbutt	LEI	M4	0:19:45
13 William Hand	Johnathan West	Cubs		0:19:57
14 Liam	Powell		M10	0:20:06
15 Alex Kind	Philip Kind	Cubs		0:20:29
16 Cameron Atkinson	Matthew Tillsley	Cubs		0:21:36
17 Woon	Dat Lun	KH8	M12	0:22:36
18 Ross Kellett	Ben Brandwood	Cubs		0:24:36
19 Nathan Lawson	Tom Robinson	Cubs		0:25:25
20 Emilia	Lowe	KH8	W10	0:26:02
21 Michael Downes	Benjamin Depledge	Cubs		0:27:37
22 Bethany	Walker	KH8	W10	0:29:49
23 Katie	Horton	KH8	W10	0:32:16
24 Oliver Howells	Jacob Harris	Cubs		0:50:11

Cubs: 1st Stoney Stanton Cubs KH8: King Henry VIII school, Coventry

Medium

3.8k/25m

		Club	Class	Time
1 st Mark	Cummings	UWOC	M21	0:27:33
2 nd Shane	Enright	UWOC	M21	0:30:14
3 rd Alison	Hardy	LEI		0:32:51
4 Mike	Hampton	OD	M60	0:34:32
5 Emma	Ketley	OD	W14	0:36:17
6 Sue	Hallett	OD		0:38:18

7 Joanna	Read	KH8	W14	0:40:04
8 Thomas	Bleazard	UWOC	M21	0:41:27
9 Roy	Denney	LEI	M60	0:41:43
10 J	Burrows	NGOC	M60	0:43:02
11 M	Hardy		M35	0:43:20
12 Laurie	Fluck	LEI	M55	0:45:02
13 Stuart	Tyler		M40	0:45:34
14 Duncan	Teed			0:47:17
15 Shaun	Emerson	UWOC	M20	0:49:10
16 Margaret	Willdig	OD	W50	0:49:17
17 Jacky	Embrey	HOC	W45	0:52:03
18 Matthew	Handy	WCH	M14	0:52:00
19 Heather	Sherriff	LEI	W17	0:54:21
	Williamson	LEI	M60	
20 Roger				0:59:30
21 Andy	Clarke	NATO	M45	1:05:22
22 Rebecca	Tyler		W14	1:09:50
23 Tim	Sherriff	LEI	M16	1:12:30
Lee	Powell	LEI	M45	0:42:27 mp 171 for 147
Robert	Latham	UWOC	M21	missing 7 -15
Tanya	Noronhe	KH8	W14	missing 9-15
Dani	Molloy	KH8	W16	missing 9-15
Long	4.9k/35m			
		Club	Class	Time
1 st lain	Embrey	OD	M20	0:27:46
2 nd Harold	Wyber	UWOC	M21	0:29:13
3 rd John	Embrey	HOC	M45	0:30:21
4 Jeff	Colbert	NOC	M21	0:32:05
5 Amy	Sarkies	OD	W21	0:33:17
6 Chris	Bosley	LEI	M55	0:35:01
7 Chris	-	OD		0:35:36
	McCartney		M35	
8 Andrea	Rebora	SLOW		0:36:42
9 Bob	Brandon	OD	M55	0:36:54
10 Paul	Furness	OD	M50	0:37:17
11 Adrian	Sarkies	OD	M21	0:37:20
12 lain	Tebbutt	LEI	M35	0:38:51
13 J	Higgins		M40	0:39:17
14 Keith	Willdig	OD	M55	0:39:18
15 Mark	Sherriff	LEI	M40	0:40:22
16 Pete	Carey	OD	M60	0:40:27
17 John	Marriott	LEI	M55	0:40:49
18 Ian	Wells	LEI	M50	0:40:52
19 Paul	Turner	SELOC		0:40:54
20 Ben	Saxby	UWOC	M20	0:41:57
21 Bob	Haskins	LEI	M55	0:42:03
22 Liz	Phillips	OD	W40	0:42:33
23 Rodney	Hugo	OD	VV + 0	0:42:33
24 Phil	-	OD	MEO	
	May		M50	0:44:35
25 Simon	Ford	LEI	M60	0:45:29
26 Ursula	Williamson	LEI	W40	0:45:46
27 David	Le Boutillier	LEI	M50	0:46:37
28 John	Boden	OD	M55	0:49:33
29 Clive	Handy	WCH	M40	0:50:05
30 Dave	Toach	LEI	M35	0:51:15
31 M	Bomber	OD	M50	0:54:58
32 Chris	Phillips	LEI	M55	0:59:18
33 lan	Wilson	LEI	M40	1:06:02
34 Rachel	Simonetti	LEI	W21	1:09:15

Dave	Bray	LEI	M50	0:37:41 mp
Hazel	Kendrick	UWOC	W21	0:58:09 15/16 wrong order
Martin	Hill	LEI	M55	0:49:46 missing 161

One junior competitor failed to register a punch at the start and another had no finish, so their Times have been calculated from their check and download times.

Controls were programmed to turn off at 8 rather than 8.30. Apologies to Tim Sherriff and Rebecca Tyler whose last control was affected.